HH Series
PHH / RHH / CHH
PSC Motor
Chilled Water / Hot Water
2-Pipe with Electric Heat
300 - 1200 CFM
Ceiling Concealed
Ceiling Concealed with Plenum

	 Accessories						      18
	 Piping Diagrams 						     19
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
**Coil Connection Side
Nominal CFM (100’s)
3,4,5,6,8,10,13
Unit Configuration
NONE  Basic unit
P		  Return Air Plenum
R		  Recessed, Telescoping Panel
C		  Cabinet Exposed
Horizontal Series with Electric Heat
**Coil Connection Side
	 	 RH	 Right Hand (default)
		  LH	 Left Hand
Hand connection is determined by looking with airflow
*Coil Configurations
	 	 Rows		 Description
		     3			   2-Pipe 3 Row
		     4			   2-Pipe 4 Row
Available Voltage (PSC Motors)
208-230V/1/60
277V/1/60
KW Electric Heat
	 	 3kW (2.25kW at 208v)
	 	 5kW (3.75kW at 208v)
	 	 6kW (4.5kW at 208v)
	 	 8kW (6kW at 208v)
	 	 10kW (7.5kW at 208v)
S = Low Static Model
None = Standard to High Static
6         R   -  HH   S  3    4     RH
AE AIR HH SERIES SPEC2
STANDARD FEATURES
Basic Unit
All fan coils are manufactured with heavy gauge
galvanized steel to resist corrosion.   All models
are approved for installation with “0” clearance to
combustible material.
Insulation
Plenums and cabinets are insulated with Tuf-Skin
dual density fiber glass blanket insulation with an
anti-microbial agent.
Ceiling Panels
Hinged access/return panels are manufactured
with heavy gauge galvanized steel with captive
mounting screws and an attractive white baked
powder finish.
Condensate Pans
Positive sloped drain pans are galvanized steel,
coated on the inside surface with insulation.
Pan includes both primary and secondary drain
connections.
Return Air Plenums
Return air plenums are manufactured from
galvanized steel insulated with dual density fiber
glass blanket insulation and a 1” TA fiber glass
filter.
Coils
Constructed with seamless copper tubes and
headers.  The tubes are mechanically expanded into
corrugated aluminum fin material for a permanent
primary to secondary surface bond.  Coils are
tested under water at 450 PSI for operation at 300
PSI.  Coils include manual air vents.
Fan Wheels-Housing
The fan wheels are double width, double inlet